Please ba.kind.enough to hand the certificate over to Brother

January 24, 1979

The o, ¥
KSS GEL Church

Ranchi/Binar

India

"Dear Brethren,

enclosed please find the invitation certificate concerning
Rev.Martin Tete’d‘visit from May to June 1979 to Germany. The
exact datés o£ h1s departure from Ranchi and return will
follow later.

Tete. It will enable him to ask the Indian Authorities for the
necessary papers.

With kind regards,
very truly yours,

Siegwart Kriebel

Enclosure

cCc: Rev.Martin Tete, Ranchi
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To whom it may concern

It is herewith certified that

Rev. Martin Tete,
W GBL Church, Ranchi/Bihar

has been invited to come to Germany from May lst to June 30th 1979
by Gossner Mission.

Rev. Tete is awaited to represent the Indian Church on the "Church
Day" 1979, a big christian lay meeting in June 1979 at Nuremberg.
Further he is expected to visit several congregatlons in Germany
reporting about the Gossner Church.
, g
We hope that this wisit of our distinguished guest will contribute
to deepen and strengthen the fellowship between the Protestant
Churches of India and Germany. :

Gossner Mission will meet his travelling costs as well as all the

: ' I é;_

Siégwart Kriebel
Director

costs of his stay.

Berlin, January 24th 1979
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HEAD  OFFICE
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Rev. P. D. Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage Bihar[India  Phone 23358

rer s no. BT/ 18/ K55-73 pae. 11l Dec 73

The Director
Gossner Mi ssion,
Germany

Dear Sir’

& An extract of item Ne, 9 of the KSS Samiti
meeting dated 24-25 Nov 78 is sent herewith for your
information and needful .

Item Nos. 9 = Exchange Programme -

FPramukh Adhyaksh reported that turn of one

pastor is due to be sent to Germany oh lfxchange Pro-
gramme for next year,

Unanimously resolved that name of Rev., M, Tete
be proposed to the Gogsner Mission and the Gossner
Mission be requested to invite Rev, Martin Tete to
kxxxke visit Germany in 1979,

Yours singerely,

.
. (Reve P.D. SORENG)
Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL Church, Ranchi

CeCae Rev. Me Tete
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Extraet fram the minutes of K58 Samitl meeting
dated 24-25 lov 78

Extract - Item No, 20 Exchange Programme

. Cne meore representative of the Gogsner church
be selected Ximx in the next K58 meeting who will visit
Gemmany. Gossner Mission be requested to keep the place

open for the GEL Church members

The Director,
Gossner Migsloen,
Berllno GOI'I:IW.

for information and needfuls

Yours sincerely,

(A nakma) 11°170€
secretary KSS8
GBL Church, Hanchi




